

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15457/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2003 in CMWP 24500/1988
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM BHOOOL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G.D.A. & ORS.
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C) No.15458/2004
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report),SLP(C) No.11526/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)SLP(C) No.17408/2004
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMAFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
in SLP(C)15457/04,Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv. for
15458/04, 17408/04 Mr.V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.For Petitioner (s)Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
in SLP(C) 11526/04Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.For Respondent-GDAMs. Reena Singh, Adv.
in SLP(C) 15457/04,Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
and 15458/04For Respondent Nos. Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
2 & 3 in SLPs 15457,Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
15458 & for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Respondent Nos.1 & 2
in SLP 11526/04For Respondent No. 3
in SLP(C)11526/04Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioners, adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

2

SLP(C)No. 15457 OF 2004
ITEM No.21

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15457/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2003 in CMWP 24500/1988
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM BHOOOL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G.D.A. & ORS.
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C) No.15458/2004
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refileing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report),

SLP(C) No.11526/2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.17408/2004
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
in SLP(C)15457/04,Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv. for
15458/04, 17408/04 Mr.V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
in SLP(C) 11526/04Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent-GDAMs. Reena Singh, Adv.
in SLP(C) 15457/04,Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
and 15458/04

For Respondent Nos. Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
2 & 3 in SLPs 15457,Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

15458 & for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Respondent Nos.1 & 2
in SLP 11526/04

For Respondent No. 3
in SLP(C)11526/04Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioners, adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master